						
B/O FORM PTO-1595	(Rev. 6/93)	RECORD	11-24-200	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Tradema		
11 0	n an					
. ∞	20-00					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached of girlar documents or copies thereof.						
1. Name of Conve	ying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Party(ies);	_	
l	Hobbe Friso SMiT		Name:	N.V. NUTRICIA	6	
Klaske van NORREN				/	. ξυ\ . ο\	
Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN		Internal Address:	PA NOV 2 0 200			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Street Address:	Eerste Stationsstraat 4 BB AP	***	
3. Nature of Conve						
X ⊡Assi	gnment	gei nge of Name	City, State, Zip:	NL-2712 Zoetermeer HM		
Execution Date: November 13, 2000			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Appl.	ication Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s.	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.						
5. Name and Addr Document Should	ess of Party to whom Correspond be Mailed:	lence Concerning this	Total Number of App Pate	olications and onts Involved: 1		
Name:	RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,38	2	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas		X I Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	Alexandria, VA 22314		8. Deposit Account Nur			
		DO NOT USE		DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOU	UNI	
9. Statement and Signature:						
		d belief, the forego	oing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document						
	chard E. Fichter	od Files	November 18, 20	000		
Name	of Person Signing	•	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						

. 169 HASBN - - 04.000011, 1694-09 h

B&T-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0505



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hobbe Friso SMIT, Klaske van NORREN and Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN, whose post office addresses appear below, negetinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF INCREASING THE PRESENCE OF GLUTATHIONE IN CELLS, (hereinatter referred to as the invention) for which an application Serial No. 09/639,469 for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 16, 2000.

WHEREAS, N.V. NUTRICIA, whose post office address is Eerste Stationsstraat 186, NL-2712 Zoetermeer HM, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receips of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Assignor, by these presents do self assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to aid Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Parent yeared on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legality may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNEE's none's posses and or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the law of young be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and decense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assertions and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignor as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigned's logal representatives and successors are the full end of the term for which such Letters Paten, may be granted, as fully and controls as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm e: Bacon & T: nn: e: insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect as recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Continued on next page....

ASSIGNMENT
Utility - Sole/Joint - U S.
- Page Two

Assignor Name	Address		
Hobbe Friso SMIT	Texel 73		
Where Signed	3524 AS Urrecht, NETHERLANDS		
Date ,	Signature		
× 13/11/2000	λ		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
	(ap min may		
Print/Type Name	Print Type Na		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Tribb Type Ng		
Signature	Signature		
Assignor Name	Address		
Klaske van NORREN	Fluitersdreet 4		
	6871 LP Renkum, NETHERLANDS		
Where Signed	OUT ET ROMAIM, NETTIEREM, NOS		
Date			
× 13/11/00	Signature		
Witness (optional)	11/2		
withess (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Na		
Signature	Signature		
Assignor Name	Address		
Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN	Weidezoor: 52		
Where Signed	2742 EV Waddinxveen, NETHERLANDS		
Date November 13 th 2000	Signature		
2 11000000113 , 2013	Signature / Maryernan		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0507

Signature

Signature